19 LC 117 0671

Senate Resolution 40

By: Senator Harbison of the 15th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending and congratulating Judy Brouillette; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Judy Brouillette has been awarded the Jack T. Brinkley Sr. Lifetime Service
- 3 Award in recognition of her ongoing commitment to public service and volunteer work; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Judy is a highly praised educator who has tirelessly directed an extraordinary
- 5 amount of time and talent toward guiding students to a brighter future; and
- 6 WHEREAS, she served as a guardian of this nation's freedom and liberty with the United
- 7 States Army, valiantly and courageously protecting her fellow Americans for more than 15
- 8 years; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Judy is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation
- 10 for integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and
- WHEREAS, she has dedicated innumerable hours of her time to political activism in pursuit
- of environmental and animal protections, the causes in which she most passionately believes;
- 13 and
- 14 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 15 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 17 recognize Judy Brouillette for her efficient, effective, unselfish, and dedicated service to her
- 18 students, her fields of interest, and the State of Georgia and commend her for being awarded
- 19 the Jack T. Brinkley Sr. Lifetime Service Award.
- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 21 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Judy Brouillette.